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 2016 NIU FOOTBALL

DEPTH CHART (updated September 13, 2016)

OFFENSE  
 No. Name Hgt. Wgt. Yr. Hometown (High School/Previous)
WR 4 Christian Blake 6-1 182 Jr. Ft. Lauderdale, Fla. (Cardinal Gibbons)
 81 Clayton Glasper  6-4 230 Sr.-R Peoria, Ill. (Richwoods)
 1 Anthony Maddie 6-1 203 Sr.-R Plainfi eld, Ill. (Aurora Christian/W. Michigan)
WR 19 Kenny Golladay  6-4 213 Sr.-R Chicago, Ill. (St. Rita/North Dakota)
 14 Spencer Tears 6-0 185 Fr.-R Robbins, Ill. (H.L. Richards)
WR 22 Aregeros Turner 5-11 172 Sr. Akron, Ohio (Copley)
 3 Ezra Saffold 5-7 170 Jr.  Riviera Beach, Fla. (W.T. Dwyer)
 10 D.J. Brown 5-9 177 So. North Little Rock, Ark. (North Little Rock) 
TE 35 Shane Wimann 6-4 252 Jr.-R Wisconsin Dells, Wis. (Wisconsin Dells)
 88 Daniel Crawford 6-1 244 Fr.-R Macomb, Mich. (Dakota)
     AND 84 Ty Harmston 6-4 272 So.-R Stockton, Ill. (Stockton)
TB 28 Joel Bouagnon 6-2 228 Sr. Aurora, Ill. (Aurora Christian)
    OR 23 Jordan Huff 5-11 218 Jr.-R Mobile, Ala. (St. Paul’s Episcopal)
 21 Marcus Jones 5-8 195 So. Evergreen Park, Ill. (Brother Rice)
QB 12 Drew Hare 6-1 218 Sr.-R O’Fallon, Mo. (Fort Zumwalt West)
    OR 17 Ryan Graham 6-1 210 So.-R Wheaton, Ill. (Wheaton Warrenville South)
LT 71 Levon Myers 6-5 309 Sr.-R Franklin, Wis. (Franklin)
 76 Dale Brown 6-3 304 So.-R Lee’s Summit, Mo. (Lee’s Summit West)
LG 70 Josh Ruka 6-5 312 Sr.-R Greenfi eld, Wis. (Greenfi eld)
 68 Ron Brown 6-3 365 Sr.-R Detroit, Mich. (Mumford)
C 64  Luke Shively  6-2  285 So.-R Tipton, Ind. (Tipton)
 77 Shane Evans 6-4 302 So.-R Crystal Lake, Ill. (Prairie Ridge)
RG 74 Lincoln Howard 6-5 307 Sr.-R Osceola, Wis. (Osceola)
 72 Jordan Steckler 6-4 297 Fr.-R Two Rivers, Wis. (Two Rivers)
RT 73 Max Scharping 6-6 311 So.-R Green Bay, Wis. (Southwest)
 56 Ryan Roberts 6-6 266 Fr.-R Northville, Mich. (Northville)
DEFENSE
 No. Name Hgt. Wgt. Yr. Hometown (High School/Previous)
DE 53 Quintin Wynne 6-1 240 Fr.-R St. Louis, Mo. (Christian Brothers)
     OR 9 Joe Sanders 6-4 260 Jr.-R LaGrange, Ga. (LaGrange/Highland CC)
DT 92 Mario Jones  6-0 281 Sr.-R Chicago, Ill. (Hubbard)
 99 Ben Leroy 6-2 263 Fr. Wilmette, Ill. (Loyola Academy)
NT 90 William Lee 6-2 304 Jr.-R Indianapolis, Ind. (Arsenal Tech)
     OR 69 Corey Thomas 6-2 304 Sr.-R Chicago, Ill. (Lindblom Math & Science Acad.)
DE 8 Ladell Fleming 6-0 236 Sr.-R Chicago, Ill. (Julian)
 12 Josh Corcoran 6-3 229 So. Lakeville, Minn. (Lakeville South)
OLB 11 Renard Cheren 6-0 214 So.-R Lake Worth, Fla. (Park Vista)
 7 Jawuan Johnson 5-11 217 So.-R East St. Louis, Ill. (New Boston [Texas])
MLB 33 Jamaal Payton 6-0 228 Sr. Bellwood, Ill. (Proviso West)
 48 Antonio Jones-Davis 5-10 217 Fr.-R Vero Beach, Fla. (Vero Beach) 
 57 Kyle Pugh 5-11 220 Fr.-R Chicago Heights, Ill. (Bloom Township)
OLB 40 Sean Folliard 6-2 226 Sr. Crystal Lake, Ill. (Prairie Ridge)
     OR 6 Bobby Jones IV 6-0 218 Jr.-R Miami Gardens, Fla. (Monsignor Pace)
CB 19 Shawun Lurry 5-8 180 Jr. West Palm Beach, Fla. (W.T. Dwyer)
 16 Damarius Brinson, Jr. 6-1 193 Jr.-R St. Petersburg, Fla. (Boca Ciega/Highland CC)
S 2 Brandon Mayes 5-11 190 Jr.-R Aurora, Ill. (Aurora Christian)
 49 Trayshon Foster 5-11 192 Fr.-R Tuscaloosa, Ala. (Tuscaloosa Academy)
S 20 Mycial Allen 5-11 200 Jr.-R Detroit, Mich. (King)
 24 Trequan Smith 5-11 187 Fr.-R Boynton Beach, Fla. (Boynton Beach)
CB 5 Mayomi Olootu 5-9 183 Jr. Allen, Texas (Allen)  
   OR        1 Albert Smalls 6-1 202 Jr. Miramar, Fla. (Monsignor Pace)
     OR 31 Anthony Brooks 5-11 193 Sr.-R Detroit, Mich. (Warren Mott)
SPECIALISTS
 No. Name Hgt. Wgt. Yr. Hometown (High School)
K 34 Christian Hagan 6-0 185 Jr. Omaha, Neb. (Westside)
 25 Josh Orne 6-0 227 Sr. Wales, Wis. (Kettle Moraine)
P 15 Jake Ambrose 5-10 178 Sr. Newport Beach, Calif. (N’port Harbor/OCC)
 25 Josh Orne 6-0 227 Sr. Wales, Wis. (Kettle Moraine)
LS (P) 59 Hayden Sak 6-2 241 So.  Aurora, Ill. (West Aurora)
LS (PK) 66 Bobby Ramlet 6-3 247 Sr.-R Appleton, Wis. (Xavier)
KR 22 Aregeros Turner 5-11 172 Sr. Akron, Ohio (Copley)
 23 Jordan Huff 5-11 218 Jr.-R Mobile, Ala. (St. Paul’s Episcopal)
PR 19 Shawun Lurry 5-8 180 Jr. West Palm Beach, Fla. (W.T. Dwyer)
 3 Ezra Saffold 5-7 170 Jr.  Riviera Beach, Fla. (W.T. Dwyer)
HO 15 Jake Ambrose 5-10 178 Sr. Newport Beach, Calif. (N’port Harbor/OCC)
 1 Anthony Maddie 6-1 203 Sr.-R Plainfi eld, Ill. (Aurora Christian/W. Michigan)

— PRONUNCIATIONS —

Name .......................... Pronunciation
Jackson Abresch ......................Obb-RESH
Mycial Allen ..................................My-KALE
Chad Beebe .............................................B-B
Joel Bouagnon ....... Joe-ELL Bwon-NYO
Damarius Brinson ......Duh-MARE-EE-us
Adam Buirge ........................................BURJ
Renard Cheren .....reh-NARD shur-REN
Marcus Childers ......................CHILL-ders
Lance DeVeaux ............................duh-VOE
Jalen Embry ...................................... JAY-lin
Ladell Fleming ............................. luh-DELL
Sean Folliard .............................FAHL-yerd
Ezekiel Gueths ....uh-ZEEK-ee-ul GEETS
Christian Hagan ..........HAY-gin (hard g)
Tre Harbison........................................ TRAY
Marquis Howard ..............Mahr-KWEESE
Jake Hlava .........................................LA-vuh
Tifonte Hunt ........................ Tih-FON-TAY
Daniel Isom .................................... ICE-sum
Jawuan Johnson ..................... Juh-WAHN
Justin Knauf ..................................Ca-NOFF
Ben LeRoy ........................................LEE-roy
Corey Lersch ........................................ Lersh
Shawun Lurry ....... Sha-WAHN LURR-ee
Josh Mailloux ...............................MAY-loo
Skyler Monaghan ........MON-uh-HANN
Rajshawn Mosley ..RAY-shawn MOHS-lee
Levon Myers ...................................LEE-von
Jordan Niemeyer ................... Nee-MY-er
Mayomi Olootu .................MAY-YO-mee
.................................................... uh-LOO-too
Josh Orne ..................(rhymes with Corn)
Josh Ruka ...................................... RUKE-uh
Hayden Sak .......................................... SACK
Daniel Santacaterina ...................................
........................... san-tuh-CAT-err-EEN-uh
Alex Schlee.........................................SHLAY
Luke Shively ................................ SHIVE-lee
Austin Smaha ..............................SMAH-ha
Trequan Smith ....................... TRAY-qwon
Spencer Tears ....................................TEERS
Mikiel Thompson ......................... Michael
Maalik Todd .............................. Muh-LEEK
Scott Topole ...................................TOPE-ul
Aregeros Turner .................are-GAIR-oce
Nathan Veloz ............................... vell-OHS
Jauan Wesley .......................... Juh-WAHN
Shane Wimann .........................WHY-men
Quintin Wynne .....................................WIN


